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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Ms Nona Griesert
Adrienne Garza

Wendy Jackson

James Berardi

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EI Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

1605
156
101

19

4019

330

6230 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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12/1/2020

Fund

California Adult
Education Program

CalWORKs
NonCredit
Perkins
LCFF
Fees

K12 Adult Ed Jail
Funds

WIOAII

Contracted
Services

Other State Grants

Totals

NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2019-20 Sierra Co. Office of Education

ABE/ASE

$160,645

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,000

$165,645 $55,033 $15,958 $20,669

ESL/EL
Civics

$55,033

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

AWD

$15,958

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$20,669

Short

Term Workforce
Success CTE Reentry

$§73,374 S0
S0 S0 S0
S0 S0 S0
S0 S0 S0
S0 S0 S0
S0 S0 S0
$0 $0 $0
S0 $0 $0
S0 $0 $0
$0 $5,463 $0
$78,837 $0

Pre-

Apprenticeship Totals
$22,569  $348,248
S0 S0

S0 S0

S0 S0

S0 S0

S0 S0

$0 $0

$0 S0

$0 S0

$0 $10,463

$22,569 $358,711

Certification

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin

mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Approved by Mitch Rosin

12/01/2020 11:14 AM PST
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