Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Ms Nona Griesert

Adrienne Garza

Wendy Jackson

James Berardi

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	1605
ESL/El Civics	156
AWD	101
K12 Success	19
Short Term CTE	4019
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	330
Total	6230 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$160,645	\$55,033	\$15,958	\$20,669	\$73,374	\$0	\$22,569	\$348,248
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other State Grants	\$5,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,463	\$0	\$0	\$10,463
Totals	\$165,645	\$55,033	\$15,958	\$20,669	\$78,837	\$0	\$22,569	\$358,711

Certification

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Mitch Rosin

mitch.rosin2@gmail.com

Approved by Mitch Rosin

12/01/2020 11:14 AM PST





2020 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.26.7-13-g2cc81e8e0